behalf of the Board of Education, with the contractors mentioned; said contracts to be 
drawn and approved in the usual manner, in compliance with law and the rules of the 
Board of Education applicable thereto. 

Reports and preambles and resolutions were adopted as follows: 
Appropriating the sum of twenty thousand six hundred dollars ($20,600) from the 

proceeds of Corporate Stock, to be used by the Comptroller pursuant to sections 47 

$1,602,000 00 

$2,740 00 

$885 00  

Present 
Salary. 

Proposed 
• Salary. Increase. 

Matilda Z. Dowd, Stenographer and Typewriter 	  1,050 00 1,200 00 150 00

[...]

Campbell guilty as charged in specifications two, three and 
five of said charges, and imposing a fine of fifteen days' pay upon him, said fifteen 
days to be considered as beginning on the date of his suspension, and restoring him to 
duty as of date December 18, 1905. 

Appropriating the sum of sixteen thousand seven hundred and fifty-eight dollars 
and fifteen cents ($16,758.15) from the proceeds of Corporate Stock, to be issued by 
the Comptroller, pursuant to sections 47 and 169 of the Revised Charter, application 
for the issue of which is hereby made; said sum to be applied in payment of the follow-
ing bills to be incurred by the Committee on Buildings, for and on behalf of the Board

[...]

permanently bettering and equipping of school buildings and additions thereto and the 
acquisition of sites therefor in The City of New York, $1,2g0,000 for the uses of the 
Committee on Sites, as soon as said issue is made available by affirmative action TY 
the Board of Aldermen and the Mayor. 

Appropriating the sum of one thousand three hundred and eighty-eight dollars 
($1,388) from the proceeds of Corporate Stock, to he issued by the Comptroller pur-
ruant to sections 47 and 160 of the revised Charter : said sum to be applied in full 
payment for extra cost to James Fay's Son, P. J. Carlin Construction Company, Blake 
& Williams and 'Thomas Cockerill & Son, contractors, for additional work in connection